## Aditya Birla ARC Limited

(A subsidiary of Aditya Birla Capital Ltd.)



Date: October 26, 2023

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400001

Scrip Code - 12777-974003

Subject: Intimation of Resignation of Compliance Officer & Company Secretary

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 51(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we write to inform you that Ms. Hiral Sidhpura (ICSI Membership No. A32296) has resigned from the post of Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of Aditya Birla ARC Limited with effect from close of working hours on October 31, 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

For Aditya Birla ARC Limited

Sandeep Somani Chief Financial Officer